1206 Fast Acting Line
Voltage SMD Fuses
高分断
DOC.No. :
ISS: F12FH Series
INDIVIDUAL SPECIFICATION SHEET
Product Name: 1206 Fast Acting Line Voltage SMD Fuses高分断
Part Number: :F12FH Series

(mOhms) 2
Typical
Voltage
Drop
(mV)
Typical
Pre-
Arcing I2t Alpha
Marking
Voltage (A) AC/DC (A2Sec) 3
AC DC
F12FH0.25
125V
125V
250mA 50A 3608 1407 0.00012 0.25
F12FH0.375 375mA 50A 1882 718 0.0003 E
F12FH0.5 500mA 50A 1028 650 0.0005 0.5
F12FH0.75 750mA 50A 850 1000 0.009 0.75
F12FH1 1A 50A 240 300 0.0075 H
F12FH1.25 1.25 50A 175 290 0.009
F12FH1.5 1.5A 50A 125 250 0.013 1.5
F12FH2
——
2A 50A 80 200 0.04 N
F12FH2.5 2.5A 50A 38 140 0.045 2.5
F12FH3 3A 50A 32 130 0.065 P
F12FH3.5
72V
3.5A 50A 25 120 0.08 3.5
F12FH4 4A 50A 20 110 0.11 S
F12FH5 5A 50A 13 100 0.185 T
F12FH6 —— 72V
63V
6A 50A 15.5 140 8 F
F12FH7 7A 50A 11.5 130 10 7
F12FH8
—— 48V
32V
8A 150A 7.6 123 12 V
F12FH10 10A 150A 5.5 110 18 U
F12FH12 12A 150A 5 85 11.5 12
F12FH15 15A 150A 3.4 78 16.5 15
F12FH20 20A 150A 2.2 80 40 Q
1. AC Interrupting Rating (measured at designated voltage, 100% power factor); DC InterruptingRating
(measured at designated voltage, time constant of less than 50 microseconds, battery source)
2. DC Cold Resistance are measured at <10% of rated current in ambient temperature of 25℃
3. Typical Pre-arcing I2t are measured at 10In Current